

## **EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

1. Unique identification of the product: Carry On Cocktail Kit-COTW-S1UCARCW- S1URMSDW

2. Name and Address of the Manufacturer:

Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd 10 John Street, London WC1N 2EB United Kingdom

Phone: +44 1753551111

3. This Declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd

## 4. Object



5. The object complies with the following standards which are harmonized to the Directive mentioned.

REACH Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006, Annex XVII Item 43 & amendment no. 552/2009 and 126/2013- Azocolourants content REACH Regulation (EC) No.1907/2006, Annex XVII Item 23 & amendment No. 2016/217- Cadmium content requirement REACH Regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006, Annex XVII Item 51, amendment no. 552/2009 & 2018/2005 (Placed on the market after 7 July 2020)- Phthalate content

European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and Regulation No. 1935/2004 - Overall migration

European Commission Regulation No.10/2011 Annex II, Regulation No.2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752 and Regulation No.1935/2004 - Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex I and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and Regulation No.1935/2004

- Specific Migration of Ethylene Glycol

European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex I and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and Regulation No.1935/2004

- Specific Migration of Terephthalic Acid

European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex I and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and Regulation No. 1935/2004

- Specific Migration of Formaldehyde

German Chemicals Prohibition Ordinance Annex 1, Entry 3- Pentachlorophenol

Resolution AP (2002) 1- Pentachlorophenol content on Paper and Paperboard

Bisphenol A content

Resolution AP (2002) 1 - Sensory test- Off-flavour (taint) on paper and board materials

Resolution AP (2002) 1- Formaldehyde content on Paper and Paperboard

Resolution AP (2002) 1- Extractable of Cadmium, Lead and Mercury content on Paper and Paperboard

Resolution AP (2002) 1- Colour Fastness of Dyed Paper and Board

Resolution AP (2002) 1- Fastness of Fluorescent Whitened Paper and Board

BS EN 1104: 2018 & European Resolution AP 2002- Transfer of antimicrobial constituents

European Resolution AP 2002- Total count of bacteria, Escherichia coli and Salmonella

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments – Sensorial

examination odour and taste test.

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with Amendments and

Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9-Extractable heavy metals

## Signed for and on behalf of Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd:

Place of issue: Sydney, Australia Date of issue: 21/4/2021

Name: Nina Bossi

**Email:** nina.bossi@sunnylife.com.au **Position:** Production Manager

Signature: Wary Grand for Nina Bossi Production Manager